

AzureWave Technologies, Inc.

8F, No. 94, Baozhong Rd., Xindian, 231, Taiwan Tel: 886-2-5599-5805; Fax: 886-2-6628-9666

SUBJECT: Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF)

Applicant: AzureWave Technologies, Inc. FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF)

Equipment: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wireless LAN and Bluetooth M.2 Combo Module

The product, IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wireless LAN and Bluetooth M.2 Combo Module, has been granted by FCC under FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF). The intension of this application is to enable the modular certified FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF) to be integrated in specific host, **Product name: Tablet / Models: C1502W** and to certify the additional of certified FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF) as a Class II Permissive Change.

The module installed into host platform mentioned above is electronically and mechanically identical to the original certified module. The Original testing on module under FCC ID: TLZ-CM2XXNF (IC: 6100A-CM2XXNF) was performed with an antenna of higher gain, and the antenna was connected to the module in an open environment. The current host platform under application uses an antenna of the same type but of lower gain and is installed inside the host platform enclosure. The physical restraints introduced by the host platform should have resulted in equal or lower level of radiated emission. Therefore, additional Radiated emission testing was not necessary.

Signature_

Ivan Chen /Manager

AzureWave Technologies, Inc.

Phone: 02-55995805 / 02-6628-9888 Fax: 03-573-8097 / 02-6628-9666

Zvan Chen

Ivan.chen@azurewave.com